SMBJ12(C)AQ – SMBJ100(C)AQ
N
E
W
 P
R
O
D

Breakdown
Voltage
VBR @ IT (Note 11)
Test
Current
Max Reverse
Leakage @ VRWM
Max Clamping
Voltage @ Ipp
(Note 12)
Max. Peak Pulse
Current
Ipp
Marking Code
See Note 7 VRWM (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT(mA) IR (µA) VC (V) (A) BI- UNI-
SMBJ12(C)AQ 12.0 13.30 15.30 1.0 5.0 19.9 30.2 BE LE
SMBJ14(C)AQ 14.0 15.60 17.90 1.0 5.0 23.2 25.8 BK LK
SMBJ15(C)AQ 15.0 16.70 19.20 1.0 5.0 24.4 24.0 BM LM
SMBJ16(C)AQ 16.0 17.80 20.50 1.0 5.0 26.0 23.1 BP LP
SMBJ17(C)AQ 17.0 18.90 21.70 1.0 5.0 27.6 21.7 BR LR
SMBJ18(C)AQ 18.0 20.00 23.30 1.0 5.0 29.2 20.5 BT LT
SMBJ20(C)AQ 20.0 22.20 25.50 1.0 5.0 32.4 18.5 BV LV
SMBJ22(C)AQ 22.0 24.40 28.00 1.0 5.0 35.5 16.9 BX LX
SMBJ24(C)AQ 24.0 26.70 30.70 1.0 5.0 38.9 15.4 BZ LZ
SMBJ26(C)AQ 26.0 28.90 33.20 1.0 5.0 42.1 14.2 CE ME
SMBJ28(C)AQ 28.0 31.10 35.80 1.0 5.0 45.4 13.2 CG MG
SMBJ30(C)AQ 30.0 33.30 38.30 1.0 5.0 48.4 12.4 CK MK
SMBJ33(C)AQ 33.0 36.70 42.20 1.0 5.0 53.3 11.3 CM MM
SMBJ36(C)AQ 36.0 40.00 46.00 1.0 5.0 58.1 10.3 CP MP
SMBJ51(C)AQ 51.0 56.70 65.20 1.0 5.0 82.4 7.3 CZ MZ
SMBJ58(C)AQ 58.0 64.40 74.60 1.0 5.0 93.6 6.4 DG NG
SMBJ100(C)AQ 100.0 111.0 128.00 1.0 5.0 162.0 3.7 DZ NZ
Notes: 10. Suffix C denotes bidirectional device.
11. VBR measured with IT current pulse = 10ms to 15ms.
 12. Per 10 × 1000μs waveform. See Figure 4.
SMBJ12(C)AQ – SMBJ100(C)AQ